LDMOS in plastic packages
VHF / UHF radio and digital cellular BTS applications
HF to 2000 MHz Class AB Common Source - PowerSO-10RF
* In development      Available in straight lead version by adding  suffix S
VHF / UHF radio applications
HF to 2000MHz class AB common source - PowerFLAT
Part number
Freq.

[°C/W]
Package
M174M113M122 M135
SD1726 30 150 14 50 AB 0.75 -30 M174
SD1727 30 150 14 50 AB 0.75 -30 M164
SD1731 30 220 13 50 AB 0.55 -30 M174
SD1728 30 250 14.5 50 AB 0.4 -30 M177
SD1446 50 70 10 12.5 C 1.05 M113
SD1405 50 100 7 12.5 C 0.65 M174
SD1274 160 30 10 13.6 C 1.2 M135
SD1274-01 160 30 10 13.6 C 1.2 M113
SD1275 160 40 9 13.6 C 1.2 M135
SD1275-01 160 40 9 13.6 C 1.2 M113
SD1433 470 10 7 12.5 C 3 M122
SD1488 470 38 5.8 12.5 C 1.5 M111
DB-960-60W# PD57070S 925 to 960 Cellular repeater 60 26 51 to 56 13.4
DB-900-60W# PD57070S 869 to 894 Cellular repeater 60 26 48 to 55 14.3
DB-57070S-930 PD57070S 900 to 930 Repeater 60 28 >50 >14
DB-960-70W# PD57045S 925 to 960 Cellular repeater 70 26 50 to 52 13.3
DB-900-80W# PD57045S 869 to 894 Cellular repeater 80 26 50 to 54 14.1
DB-960-90W# PD57060S 925 to 960 Cellular repeater 90 26 45 to 48 12.8
DB-900-100W# PD57060S 869 to 894 Cellular repeater 100 26 42 to 47 13.8
DB-56120-520# SD56120 400 to 520 PMR BTS +
UHF radar >120 30 50 to 60 14
DB-57060S-526 PD57060S 486 to 526 UHF TV repeater 40 PEP 26 33 to 39 15.5
Demoboard Device
Frequency
[MHz]
Application
Pout
[W]
VDD
[V]
Efficiency
[%]
Gain
[dB]
Demoboards - Cellular/TV repeaters
M164
#Only read & record data + gerber files are available
查询"SD2941-10"供应商
DB-54003L-930 PD54003L 860 to 930 RFID - USA & Canada 1.5 5 51 to 55 6.8
DB-54003L-880 PD54003L 800 to 880 PMR portable - USA 2.5 7.5 53 to 60 12.1
DB-54003-470 PD54003 400 to 470 UHF PMR portable 3 7.5 50 to 53 12.1
DB-54003L-175A PD54003L 155 to 175 VHF marine radio 3 7.5 67 to 75 15.1
DB-55003L-512 PD55003L 410 to 512 Wireless alarm
systems 3 12.5 50 to 57 15.8
DB-54008L-472# PD54008L 448 to 472 UHF meter reader 4 5 55 to 65 12.5
DB-54003L-512 PD54003L 380 to 512 UHF PMR portable 4.5 7.5 51 to 61 12
DB-55003L-175# PD55003L 136 to 175 Sonar buoy 5 17 67 to 81 18.2
DB-54003L-470 PD54003L 400 to 470 UHF PMR portable 5 7.5 56 to 61 13.5
DB-54003L-175 PD54003L 135 to 175 VHF PMR portable 5.5 7.5 63 to 76 16
DB-55008L-175 PD55008L 135 to 175 Wireless alarm
systems 6 12.5 61 to 67 17.4
DB-54008L-406 PD54008L 400 to 420 EPIRB 7 7.5 58 to 62 13
DB-55008L-960 PD55008L 860 to 960 RFID - worldwide 7 12.5 46 to 56 10
DB-54008L-470 PD54008L 400 to 470 UHF PMR portable 7 7.5 50 to 70 13
DB-55008L-880 PD55008L 800 to 880 USA car wireless link 7 12.5 53 to 62 14.1
DB-54008L-175 PD54008L 135 to 175 VHF PMR portable 7 7.5 55 to 60 16.2
DB-54008L-830 PD54008L 800 to 830 Wireless data modem 7 7.5 56 to 60 8
DB-55008-500 PD55008 400 to 500 UHF PMR mobile
driver 8 12.5 48 to 54 13.9
DB-55008L-470 PD55008L 400 to 470
Wireless data modem
UHF PMR mobile
driver
8 12.5 49 to 61 16.7
DB-915-12W# PD55015S 880 to 915 GSM railways + data
modem 12 12.5 50 12.5
DB-55025-540 PD55025 460 to 540 UHF PMR radio 20 13.6 51 to 66 12.5
DB-55035S-930# PD55035S 900 to 930 UHF PMR mobile 30 13.6 48 to 56 11.5
DB-55035S-480# PD55035S 440 to 480 UHF PMR mobile 30 13.6 50 to 55 14.5
DB-55015-165 PD55015 155 to 165 VHF marine mobile
radio 30 20 60 to 72 14.7
DB-55035S-175# PD55035S 145 to 175 VHF PMR mobile 30 13.6 56 to 71 12.5
Demoboard Device
Frequency
[MHz]
Application

Demoboards - Radio communications
#Only read & record data + gerber files are available
Reference Design Device
Frequency
[MHz]
Application
Pout
[W]
VDD
[V]
ID max
[A]
Gain
[dB]
Reference designs - VHF/UHF radio applications
AB-54003L-520* PD84001 + PD54003L + filter 470 to 520 2 Way portable radio 4 7.2 1.5 29
AB-54003L-450 PD84001 + PD54003L + filter 380 to 450 2 Way portable radio 4 7.2 1.5 29
AB-54003L-175 PD84001 + PD54003L + filter 135 to 175 2 Way portable radio 4 7.2 1.4 29
AB-54008L-175 PD84001 + PD54008L + filter 135 to 175 2 Way portable radio 5 7.2 1.5 29
AB-84006L-175* PD84001 + PD84006L + filter 135 to 175 2 Way portable radio 5 7.2 1.3 32
AB-84006L-470* PD84001 + PD84006L + filter 400 to 470 2 Way portable radio 5 7.2 1.3 32
AB-84006L-870* PD84001 + PD84006L + filter 760 to 870 2 Way portable radio 5 7.2 1.5 25
* In development
查询"SD2941-10"供应商
RF package range